
CONTRACT

Ordinance  Fact Sheet

Brief Title Approval Deadline Reason

Execute a 1st Amendment to provide SoftwareRoutine To authorize execution of a 1st amendment to a technical support services

Support Services agreement for software support services at Kansas City Intl Airport.

Details Roles and Responsibilities

Reason for Contract Sponsor

                            DepartmentAviation Department

Department 

or Programs

Affected                             DepartmentAviation Department

Recommended

Awardee Amadeus Airport IT Services, Inc.

Contract

Compliance

Certification No XX Yes

Obtained?

Opponents Groups or Individuals

There are no known opponents

Reason for Opposition

There is no known reason for opposition

Responsibilities Design Engineering:

Inspections:

Construction or Project Management:

Service Monitoring:

Policy/Program Impact

Policy or Program

Emphasis 

Change XX No Yes

Operational

Impact

Assessment

(Continued on reverse side)

Discussion (explain all financial aspects of the proposed legislation, 

including future implications, any direct/indirect costs, specific account 
numbers, ordinance references, and budget page numbers.) 

Authorizing execution of an $88,875.00 amendment No.1 
to an Agreement with Amadeus Airport IT Services, Inc. 
for proprietary software support services to the Kansas 
City International Airport for a total contract amount of 
$537,629.00. 
 
 

Project Description 
This contract is to support proprietary software 
support services at Kansas City International Airport. 
 
Common Use Passenger Prossessing Systems (CUPPS) 
is a hardware and software platform. CUPPS allow one 
carrier application the ability to be run anywhere on 
any CUPPS.  Automated Passport Control (APC), APC is 
the harware and software that processes passengers 
arriving from international destinations.  The Federal 
Inspection Service/ US Custom and Border Protection 
facility at KCI was completely remodeled per current 
sandards and guidlines.  The CUPPS/APC hardware and 
software is proprietary to Amadeus.  The amendment 
is to include the removal of APC Kiosk in the 
international/US Customs section of MCI and to install 
upgraded Biometric Exit CAC 
 
This service is required for MCI to meet US Custom and 
Border Protection requirements under FAA guidelines 
and rules. 
 
 

The term is for four (4) years.  
 

Ordinance Fact Sheet; Professional Service 050113 Contract Central

210452



Details Finances

City's Estimate

of Cost $

Bid or Lowest Contract

Proposal Data Cost Submitted $

 No .of Proposals Considered

Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submitted

N/A

Other Bidders or Contract Costs

Contractors Considered Submitted

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Fund Sources

and Appropriation

Account Codes 8300-621015-616200

For This

Contract

Source of 

Future

Operating Funds

Maximum Amount

of Proposed

Contract $ 537,629                  

Amount of 

Contingency $

Estimated Duration of Contract: Engineering &

Four (4) years. Administration $ none

Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date:  5/04/2021 TOTAL $ 537,629                  

Burdette (Pete) Fullerton

Assistant Dir, Properties & Commercial Development Council Committee Actions

Reviewed by: Date:  5/04/2021 Do  Pass Hold

Burdette (Pete) Fullerton

Assistant Dir, Properties & Commercial Development Do Pass (as amended) W/o Recommendation

Reference Numbers: Committee Sub. Do Not Pass

Contract No. 6220070043

Solicitation 
Proprietary Software, no solicitation. 
 
 
Human Relations Approval 
Human Relations set goals (0% MBE and 0% WBE) for this 
contract on 08/06/20.  
 
Is it good for the children? 
Yes.  This contract supports our goal to continuously  
improve customer satisfaction, including children. 
 

 

Ordinance Fact Sheet; Professional Service 050113 Contract Central


